
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

      
     
   
 

 

 
     
 
 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

CMS Employer Forum Agenda 
Thursday, June 11, 2009 1PM to 2PM (Eastern)  

To join the conference, please call 1-888-322-3914 and tell the operator that you 
wish to join the conference titled "Forum". 

You may dial-in up to ten minutes before the call is scheduled to begin. 

For CMS onsite personnel, the call will originate in Room LK-S-2.  

1:00 	 RDS Exclusion Announcement 

Katherine Pokrzywa 
    CMS Division of Enrollment & Eligibility Policy 

1:10 	 Update on the Medicare, Medicaid, and SCHIP Extension Act of 2007
 (MMSEA) Section 111 Mandatory Insurer Reporting Requirements 

William F. Decker 
    Group Team Leader, MSP 

CMS Division of Medicare Benefit Coordination 

2:00 	 End 

We encourage you to share this and all CMS Employer Forum information with your 
colleagues. Feel free to invite them to join us on the monthly conference calls.  

Comments and suggestions to enhance future Employer Forum conference calls are 
appreciated. Please contact: 

•	 Steve Wojcik with the National Business Group on Health at 202-585-1812, 
wojcik@businessgrouphealth.org . 

•	 Kelli Moler with the National Business Coalition on Health at 202-775-9300, 
kmmoler@aol.com . 

•	 Larry Boress of the Midwest Business Group on Health at 312-372-9090, 
lboress@mbgh.org . 

•	 J. Bridget Gleason with the Pacific Business Group on Health at 415-281-6334, 
bgleason@pbgh.org . 

•	 Tina Scott of the State and Local Government Benefits Association at  
888-623-8676, Tina.Scott@salgba.com 

•	 Lisa Horn with the Society for Human Resource Management, at 703-535-6352, 
LHorn@SHRM.org . 

•	 At CMS, Robert Boggio at 410-786-0538, robert.boggio@cms.hhs.gov. 


